

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22991/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2012 in C.W.P. No. 15863 of 2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AJAY ANAND Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 28062 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
(in SLP(C)No. 22991/12) Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.
& Res.1 in SLP(C) Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
No. 28062/12)

For Pet. in Mr. K. Datta, Adv.
SLP(C)No.28062/12 Mr. Manish Srivastava, Adv.
& Res.2 in Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.
SLP(C)No.22991/12) Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Diggaj Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Atul Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, A.A.G., Haryana
Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Antil, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|